
 

SSIPMT/ICC/2025/0025                                                   Date: 01/08/2025 

CONSTITUTION OF INTERNAL COMPLAINTS COMMITTEE  

To provide protection against sexual harassment of women at workplace and for the prevention 

and redressal of complaints of sexual harassment and for matters connected herewith, the Internal 

Complaints Committee is constituted as per directives laid down in Chapter II of Gazette of India 

published on 22nd April 2013 and Gazette of UGC New Delhi dated 2nd May 2016. The committee 

shall be functional till further orders: 

 

 

Date: 01/08/2025           PRESIDING OFFICER 

To be promulgated through notice boards and college website 

Name Position Designation 
Contact 

Number 

Email  

Dr. Hemlata Sinha  

Presiding 

Officer 
Professor 9827986985 h.sinha@ssipmt.com 

Dr. Alok Kumar Jain Member Principal 9425555593 principal@ssipmt.com 

Dr. Supriya Biswas Member – F Professor 9826829344 bijoyabiswas@gmail.com 

Dr. Seema Arora Member – F 
Associate 

Professor 
9893732320 s.arora@ssipmt.com 

Mrs. Asha Rajput Member – F 

Assistant 

Librarian (Non-

Teaching) 

7999499551 asha@ssipmt.com 

Mr. Vijay Patra Member 

Lab Attendant 

(Assistant Gr-

III) 

7587169146 vijay.patra@ssipmt.com 

Dr. Amba Sethi Member NGO member 9755590404 amba.sethi67@gmail.com 

Student Representatives (in case matter involves students) 

Ms. Prateeksha Bajpai Member – F  Student 7441149921 prateeksha.bajpai@ssipmt.com 

Ms. Rashmi Banchhor Member – F  Student 9109943249 rashmi.banchhor@ssipmt.com 

Ms. Shreesha Sharma Member – F  Student 8770993732 shreesha@ssipmt.com 


